STATE OF CONNECTICUT
/ : DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
A BUREAU OF HEALTH SYSTEM REGULATIONS
B DIVISION OF MEDICAL QUALITY ASSURANCE

In re:

Timothy Murphy Petition No. 860123{37—005
Hearing Aid Dealer

CONSENT ORDER

WHEREAS, Timothy Murphy of Bristol, Connecticut has been issued license
No. 158 to practice as a hearing aid dealer by the Department of Health

Services pursuant to Chapter 398 of the General Statutes of Connecticut, as

amended; and

WHEREAS, Timothy Murphy hereby acknowledges and admits that:
1. He iﬁproperly filled out a verification of training form for a
7 person under his supervision, indicating that the temporary
permittee was fitting and dispensing hearing aids prior to the
time she was authorized to perform such duties.
2. By his actions described above has violated the proviéions of
S §20-404 of the Connecticut General Statutes, as amended, by

failing to conform to the accepted standards of the hearing aid
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‘dealer profession.
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'fg, ﬁOW THEREFORE, pursuant to §19a-17 and §20-404 of the General Statutes of

+Connecticut, as amended, Timothy Murphy hereby stipulates and agrees to the
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-+ That he waives his right to a hearing on the merits of this

matter. : '
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That he dis heruby reprimanded “or the aforementioned violation of
§20-404 of the Connecticut Ceneral Statutes of Connecticut, as
amended.,
That he is placed on probation for one year, and entitled to
practice as a hearing aid dealer conditioned on the terms of
probation as follows:
a. That he will properly supervise all temporary permittees

receiving supervision under him,

That violation of the terms of probation can, at the discretion of
the Department of Health Services, result in the summary
suspension of his license by the Department of Health Services.
That he understands that notice of this Consent Order is a matter
of public record.
That this Consent Order is effective the first day of the next
month afﬁer which the seal of the last signatory is affixed to
this document.
That he understands that this Consent Order may be considered as
evidence of the above admitted violations in any proceeding before
the Department of Health Services (1) in which his compliance with
this same order is at issue, or (2) in which his comp;iénce with

§20-404 of the General Statutes of Connecticut, as amended, is at

issue,

That this Consent Order and terms set forth herein are not subject

to reconsideration. collateral attack or judicial review under any

form or in any forum. Further, that said order is not subject to
appeal or review under the provisions of Chapter 54 or 368a of the

General Statutes of Connecticut, as amended, provided that this
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stipulation shall not sleprive him of oy other rights that he may

o
t ..._.
gg- bavz under the laws of the tate of Cunuvecticut or of the United
4
States.
9. That he has the right to consult with an attorney prior to signing

this document.

I, Timothy Murphy, Hearing Aid Dealer, hereby affix my signature, agreeing
and admitting to the above, and declare this agreement to be an act

performed of my own free will.
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o Subscribed and sworn to before me this _uj£34¢\ day of-”f?QCLAC/kE 1986.

Moel Olnbarseo

L otary Public or person authorized
by law to administer am oath or ¢3‘3‘
affirmation.
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“" The above Consent Order having been presented to the Commissioner’ of the :

Department of Health Services on the '2&) day of *J?”Mﬁhrviﬂ\; 1986,

it is hereby ordered and accepted. \
: Chie

Christine B. Spak,
Public Health Hearing Office
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